Total Mobile Sports Wagering Gross Gaming Revenue (GGR) and Taxes - Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Mobile Sports Wagering

Mobile Sports

Mobile Sports

Wagering Wagering

Month Handle GGR
Apr-23 $126,684,201 $7,100,176
May-23 $93,777,072 $8,852,178
Jun-23 $75,355,170 $7,049,029
Jul-23 $65,090,440 $6,755,480
Aug-23 $70,514,612 $6,540,914
Sep-23 $100,720,429 $8,188,249
Oct-23 $107,550,276 $7,198,813
Nov-23 $120,600,834 $7,928,714
Dec-23 $126,526,728 $8,138,777
Jan-24 $118,847,480 $10,012,451
Feb-24 $129,700,094 $580,224
Mar-24

Total $1,135,367,336 $78,345,005

Prior Period

Net Revenue Adjustments Net Revenue

to Platform Provider Fines & Penalties to Education
$3,479,086 $3,621,090
$4,337,567 $4,514,611
$3,454,024 $3,595,005
$3,310,185 $3,445,295
$3,205,048 $3,335,866
$4,012,242 $4,176,007
$3,527,418 $3,671,394
$3,885,070 $4,043,644
$3,988,001 $4,150,776
$4,906,101 $5,106,350
$284,310 $295,914
$0 $0
$38,389,052 SO $39,955,952

Notes:

1) Sports wagering gross gaming revenue is reported on a cash basis in New York State. Wagers on future events are taxed as

current revenue and payouts for winning wagers are recognized in the period redeemed.

2) $6 Million of Net Revenue to Education shall be distributed for problem gambling education and treatment purposes.
3) $5 Million of Net Revenue to Education shall be distributed for a youth sports activities and education grant program for the
purpose of providing annual awards to sports programs for underserved youth.

Report compiled by the New York State Gaming Commission based on data provided by BetMGM



Total Mobile Sports Wagering Gross Gaming Revenue (GGR) and Taxes - Fiscal Year 2022/2023

Mobile Sports Wagering

Mobile Sports

Mobile Sports

Wagering Wagering

Month Handle GGR
Apr-22 $142,155,809 $4,980,574
May-22 $123,049,903 $7,907,542
Jun-22 $92,430,085 $6,319,679
Jul-22 $73,234,636 $6,272,876
Aug-22 $72,962,231 $8,796,604
Sep-22 $95,667,759 $8,587,466
Oct-22 $106,211,862 $8,212,148
Nov-22 $111,443,206 $8,026,605
Dec-22 $115,972,527 $9,447,138
Jan-23 $122,933,943 $7,197,739
Feb-23 $107,686,010 $7,539,737
Mar-23 $121,231,984 $9,596,989

Total $1,284,979,955 $92,885,096

Prior Period

Net Revenue Unclaimed Adjustments Net Revenue

to Platform Provider Funds Fines & Penalties to Education
$2,440,481 $2,540,093
$3,874,696 $4,032,846
$3,096,643 $3,223,036
$3,073,709 $3,199,167
$4,310,336 $4,486,268
$4,207,858 $4,379,608
$4,023,953 $4,188,195
$3,933,036 $4,093,569
$4,629,098 $4,818,041
$3,526,892 $3,670,847
$3,694,471 $3,845,266
$4,702,525 $4,894,464
$45,513,697 S0 S0 $47,371,399

Notes:

1) Sports wagering gross gaming revenue is reported on a cash basis in New York State. Wagers on future events are taxed as current
revenue and payouts for winning wagers are recognized in the period redeemed.
2) $6 Million of Net Revenue to Education shall be distributed for problem gambling education and treatment purposes.

3) $5 Million of Net Revenue to Education shall be distributed for a youth sports activities and education grant program for the
purpose of providing annual awards to sports programs for underserved youth.

Report compiled by the New York State Gaming Commission based on data provided by BetMGM



Month

Total Mobile Sports Wagering Gross Gaming Revenue (GGR) and Taxes - Fiscal Year 2021/2022

Mobile Sports Wagering

Mobile Sports
Wagering
Handle

Mobile Sports
Wagering
GGR

Prior Period

Apr-21
May-21
Jun-21
Jul-21
Aug-21
Sep-21
Oct-21
Nov-21
Dec-21
Jan-22
Feb-22
Mar-22
Total

$82,204,532
$154,697,988
$172,650,978

$3,847,998
$3,521,783
$5,070,284

$409,553,498

$12,440,065

Net Revenue Unclaimed Adjustments Net Revenue
to Platform Provider Funds Fines & Penalties to Education
S0 S0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
S0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$1,885,519 S0 S0 $1,962,479
$1,725,674 S0 S0 $1,796,109
$2,484,439 S0 S0 $2,585,845
$6,095,632 S0 S0 $6,344,433

Notes:

1) Sports wagering gross gaming revenue is reported on a cash basis in New York State. Wagers on future events are taxed as current
revenue and payouts for winning wagers are recognized in the period redeemed.
2) For FY 21-22, 1% of Net Revenue to Education shall be distributed for problem gambling education and treatment purposes.
3) For FY 21-22, 1% of Net Revenue to Education shall be distributed for a youth sports activities and education grant program for the
purpose of providing annual awards to sports programs for underserved youth.

Report compiled by the New York State Gaming Commission based on data provided by BetMGM



